Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 1022376	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  9-30-02  Trustee of the Estate of Bernice Pauahi Bishop  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Hawaii Charitable Educational Trust  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Snap Chemical Co., Inc.  Internal Address: Street Address: 3411 Silverside Road  City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 1810  Individual(s) citizenship
Other_Release from Trademark Security Agr  Execution Date: 09/11/2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No B. Trademark Registration No.(1) 792478; 1270510; 1048337; 871620; 798301; 1466064
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Margaret A. Boulware  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_165.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist  1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800  City: Houston State: TX Zip:77002	8. Deposit account number:
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Margaret A. Boulware  Name of Person Signing  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   Much for Supplied Signature  Signature  Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/01/2002 ANHWED1 00000004 792478

01 FC:481

E FC:482

40.00 DP

125.00 BP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0209** 

## RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the Trustees of the Estate of Bernice Pauahi Bishop, a Hawaii charitable educational trust, for good and valuable consideration, do hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks listed below granted to it by Snap Chemical Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810, by virtue of the Assignment for Security (Trademarks) issued by Snap Chemical Co., Inc. to BancBoston Financial Company which was recorded on September 22, 1988 at Reel 0622, Frame 0299, and transferred again by virtue of an Assignment of Rights Under Assignment for Security (Trademarks) from BancBoston Financial Company to the Trustees of the Estate of Bernice Pauahi Bishop signed on July 9, 1991 and recorded at Reel 0830, Frame 0219:

Trademark	Registration No.
FIX-A-FLAT	1466064
RESCUE	1270510
FIX A FLAT	1048337
SNAP and Design	871620
NU-SEAL	798301
MOTOR TITE	792478

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Release of Security Interest has been duly executed this

GAL day of

lay of Jensen G

, 2002.

TRUSTEES OF THE ESTATE OF BERNICE PAUAHI BISHOP

Name:

Hamilton I. McCubbin

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

On this <u>9th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2002, personally appeared <u>Hamilton I. McCubb in</u> known to me to be the <u>Chief Executive Officer</u> of the Trustees of the Estate of Bernice Pauahi Bishop, the Assignee releasing the collateral named above, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing release on behalf of said Assignee pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public in and for the State of Hawaii

L.S.

My commission expires: 12-27-2003

LINDA SUE MORILLO Notary Public, State of Hawaii My commission expires December 27, 2003

2

HOUSTON 260083v1 42053-00085

RECORDED: 09/30/2002